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Leistungskurven 

Typ NP-BW60-40

30.0
32.0
34.0
36.0
38.0
40.0
42.0
44.0
46.0
48.0
50.0
52.0
54.0
56.0
58.0
60.0

‐10 ‐5 0 5 10 15 20

H
ei
zl
ei
st
u
n
g 
(k
W
)

Wärmequellen Temperatur (°C)

35°C

45°C

55°C

8.0

8.5

9.0

9.5

10.0

10.5

11.0

11.5

12.0

12.5

13.0

13.5

14.0

‐10 ‐5 0 5 10 15 20

el
ek
tr
is
ch
e 
Le
is
tu
n
gs
au
fn
ah
m
e 
(k
W
)

Wärmequellen Temperatur (°C)

35°C

45°C

55°C

2.0

2.5

3.0

3.5

4.0

4.5

5.0

5.5

6.0

6.5

7.0

‐10 ‐5 0 5 10 15 20

C
O
P
  (
‐)

Wärmequellen Temperatur (°C)

35°C

45°C

55°C


